09-	22-2000 U.S. DEPASTMENT OF COMME
FORM PTD-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Y 3/00
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101	466271
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ePods, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party/ies) Name: Salton, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 550 Business Center Drive City: Mt. Prospect State: IL ZIP: >0056 City: Mt. Prospect State: ZIP: >0056
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/814,035 Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 8000 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:	
	(Aftach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 31, 2000
Carol Anne Been (and	ollow/d
كالبراك كالمراب المراب المراب والمراب والم	Signature Date cover sneet, anacoments, and occument:
WEEK COCALIBRATE OF DE LECCACE	WILLIAM BEAUTIFE OF A CONTRACTOR

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerics. Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(Trademarks)

WHEREAS, ePods, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal office address of 2601 Fourth Avenue, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington, 98121 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using or intends to use the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule, which trademarks are registered or are the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered an Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 25, 2000 (the "Agreement") in favor of Salton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 550 Business Center Drive, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt and complete payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement. Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0470 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 29th day of August, 2000.

ePods, Inc.

Shae Hong

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) SS.

COUNTY OF KING

On this 29th day of August, 2000 before me personally appeared Shae Hong, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath stated that he is the President of ePods, Inc. and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9.15 03

11133857

<u>ePods, Inc.</u> <u>Intellectual Property Schedule</u>

Patents	

None

Trademarks

United States:

<u>Mark</u>

Application Number

ePODS (Class 42)

75/814,035

Copyrights

None

11132674v1

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0472